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Executive Director Jeremy Baver (jebaver@hartfordnext.org)  

 
 
 
 
 

 
Associate Members 

 Jack Antonich 860.338.3256 j. antonich@sbcglobal.net Program 
 Laura Baird 860.231.2208 bairdbetter@gmail.com Environment 
 Vanessa Harper 860.964.0854 vannechan@gmail.com Finance 
Keney Park Henry Hester 860.614.2523 323pondhouse@gmail.com  
 Susan Lennon 860.306.0291 susan.lennon @outlook.com Development 
Asylum Hill  Jackie McKinney 860.614.1553 Jdmckinney07@gmail.com  
Park Watershed Mary Pelletier 860.881.5089 maryp@parkwatershed.org Environment 

Board Co-Chair Marion Griffin Frog Hollow NRZ 

Board Co-Chair Bongi Magubane WECA 

Treasurer  Violette Haldane At-Large 

Secretary  Elizabeth Davis At-Large: Hartford Public Library 

Chair Emeritus Bernadine Silvers CSS/CON NRZ 

Board Members 
NRZ NRZ REP Tel # Email Address Board 

Committee 
Asylum Hill  David McDonald 860.805.8935 exdir@asylumhill.org Development 

Asylum Hill  Janine McMahon 347.393.0106 janine.mcmahon12@gmail.com Comm & MKTG 

Blue Hills TBD    

Clay Arsenal Jean Holloway 860.796.1954 Jhollo962@gmail.com Comm & MKTG 

CSS/CON Bernadine Silvers 860.796.3064 Bernadine.silvers@gmail.com Exec 

CSS/CON Cheryl Zeiner 860.508.6656 czeiner80@comcast.net Comm & MKTG 

Frog Hollow  Marion Griffin 860.655.8390 mdgriffin@hartforfdnext.org Finance & Dev 

MARG Hyacinth Yennie 860.883.0383 Hyennie3@yahoo.com  

Northeast Charles Teale 860.690.7646 tealeink@gmail.com Program 

Northeast Helen Nixon 860.881.9832 nixonh@comcast.net  

Parkville Drupatti Phulbas 860.960.5752 drupatti@gmail.com Program 

Parkville  David Morin 860.830.5292 dgm3595@gmail.com Governance 

SoDo  Frank Sentner 860.794.7806 frank@sentwood.com Program 

South End  Emely Lugo 860.952.4752 emely713@hotmail.com Program 

SW/BTR Kathy Evans 860.416.5884 Kathopee3@aol.com  

Upper Albany Yackecha Dickenson 860.983.2900 uanrzconnect@gmail.com Finance 

Upper Albany Marilyn Risi 860.778.7278 marilynrisi@gmail.com Development 

West End Bongi Magubane 860.465.6248 magubane.Sibongile1.gmail.com Program 

City of Hartford Janice Castle 860.757.9525 janice.castle@hartford.gov Program 

City of Hartford Randal Davis 860.414.9492 randal.davis@hartford.gov Comm & Mktg 

At-Large Jeffrey Stewart 860.729.5592 jeffystew59@gmail.com Governance 

At-Large Violette Haldane 860.930.2508 violette.haldane@gmail.com Finance 

At-Large: HPA Mary Falvey 860.570.0331 mary@hartfordpreservation.org Governance 

At-Large: HTFD 
Pub. Lib. 

Elizabeth Davis 860.246.2891 edavis@hplct.org Comm & MKTG 

Board 
Leadership 
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